Recording Requested By and Return to: Goicoechea, Di Grazia, Coyle & Stanton, Ltd. 530 Idaho Street Elko, NV 89801

EUREKA COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00

2020-240512

\$37.00 Pgs=3

05/28/2020 03:36 PM

GOICOECHEA, DI GRAZIA, COYLE & STANTON, LTD.

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

F05

DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF CAISON (1-4) SS.

TYLER JAMES NELSON, being duly sworn, deposes and says that ROBERT NELSON, aka ROBERT FRANCIS NELSON, aka ROBERT F. NELSON, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as ROBERT F. NELSON, named as the Grantor in the Deed Upon Death recorded on April 18, 2016, in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, as Document No. 0231104, and more particularly described as:

APN: 005-170-57

Township 30 North, Range 48 East, MDB&M Section 17: SW 1/4 NE 1/4

TOGETHER WITH any and all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, easements, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions, remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, or of any part thereof.

SUBJECT TO all taxes and assessments, reservations, exceptions, easements, rights of way, limitations, covenants, conditions, restrictions, terms, liens, charges and licenses affecting the property of record.

TYLER JAMES NELSON is the beneficiary to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the Grantor ROBERT NELSON, aka ROBERT FRANCIS NELSON, aka ROBERT F. NELSON. The beneficiary listed in the Deed Upon Death is TYLER JAMES NELSON.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRM THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF A PERSON OR PERSONS.

SIGNED THIS 14 DAY OF SANDARY ,2020

ER JAMES NELSON

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to me by TYLER JAMES NELSON on the

day of VQYIUU W

DAWN MILES NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA

Commission Expires: 03-29-2023

Certificate No: 19-5564-03

NOTARY PUBLIC



WASHOE COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

VITAL STATISTICS - RENO, NEVADA

Š	FILE NO. 4119433		CERTIFICATI	OF DEAT	Н		19024982				
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRS	I MIDDLE LAST STICELY					TE FILE NUMBER				
PERMANENT					2. DATE OF DEATH	(Mo/Day/Year)	3a, COUNTY OF DE	ATH			
BLACK INK	, Rob	ert F	NELS	NELSON		5 2010	1 1				
DEACK INK	35. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	N OF DEATH 13d HOS	PITAL OR OTHER INICITIO	NI Nimma (Marine 1991)	December 1	10, 2019	Wash	ioe			
*		number)	THE ON OTHER MOTION	ia -iasitte(it not ettuei			JA,OP/Emer, Rm.	4. SEX			
DECEDENT	Reno	Figure	Renown Regional	Medical Cepter	Inpatient(Sp		. \	1			
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)	Market -				Inpatie	nt	Male			
2	1 1 27		6. Hispanic Origin? Specify	/a. AGL-Last bir	thday 7b. UNDER 1 YEAR	7c. UNDER 1 DA	8. DATE OF BIRTH	(Mo/Dav/Yr)			
	/ v	Vhite	No - Non-Hispanic	(Years)	MUS DAYS	HOURS MINS	i I I.				
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US	PICA IN CITIZEN S	- 114		71		August 15				
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING	name country) Now Vo		F WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUC	ATION 11 MARITAL S	STATUS (Specify) 12. SURV VOICED	IVING SPOUSE'S N	AME (Last name prior to firs	it marriage)			
INSTITUTION SEE	name country) New Yo		ed States 12	?	The state of the s		4 L				
REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB	ER 14a, USUAL C	CCUPATION (Give Kind of Wo	rk Done During Most	of 14b, KIND OF BUS	WESS OF WISH					
S COMPLE HON OF					140. KIND OF BUS	RINESS OR INDUS	31RY Ever in	n US Armed			
RESIDENCE JTEMS			Transportation Dir		Sc	hool District	Forces	? Yes			
TI LING	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OR	LOCATION 15d	STREET AND NUMBER			ISIDE CITY			
·	NI	F		and the same of th	The state of the s	_	LIMITS	(Specify Yes			
	≧ <u>Nevada</u>	<u>Eure</u> ka	Crescent	Vallev 1.60	N. 15th Street		or No)	Yes			
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME	(First Middle Last Suf	fix)	17 MOTH	ER/PARENT - NAME (Firs	Middle Lest C					
LAVEILIO					The second secon		76.	7%			
ž.	40 1100				Be	atrice EDD	Y	7%			
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type	e or Print)	18b. MAILING A	DDRESS (Street of	or R.F.D. No. City or Town,	State Zin\					
	Holly	NELSON						N /			
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE	MOVAL OTHER /c	Mac of the residence	100 K	tena Road Van Burei						
ISPOSITION	Total Bortine, Oriellia Tiols, Re	MOVAL, DITIER (SPECI				19c. LOCATION	ION City or Town State				
PIOI COITION	Official			Sierra Crematory	y	l Re	no Nevada 8950				
į.	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SI	GNATURE (Or Person A	cting as Such) 205 FUNES	AL DIDECTOR LOS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF	L	no Nevaua 6950.	ა 			
		KE HOWE		AL DIRECTOR 200.	NAME AND ADDRESS OF	FACILITY					
\$	Waiton's numerals & Cremations - Sierra Chanel										
		TURE AUTHENTICAT	ED IN	622	875 West	Second St. Re	no NV 89503				
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADO	DRESS									
1	> ₹ 21a To the best of my kn	owledge doub popured	at the time, date and place and								
1	21a. To the best of my kr	control 9 Title	IGNATURE AUTHENTICA	due 🚊 22a On	the besis of examination and	or investigation, in	my opinion death occurr	red			
	e c		IONATORE AUTHENTICA	『■P [금은 at the tiv	me, date and place and due to	the cause(s) state	d. (Signature & Title)				
CERTIFIER	e f	MICHAEL YOU		\$ d	17%						
CEKIIFIER	to the cause(s) stated (Si		HOUR OF DEATH	≘ ώ 22b. ⊑	ATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c.	HOUR OF DEATH				
	ਤੇ ≅ _ December 19, 20		12:13	1点型	V V		MOUNT DEATH				
	21d. NAME OF ATTEND	ING PHYSICIAN IF OTH	ER THAN CERTIFIER		SONOTHIOSE SELECTION						
	으뜸 (Type or Print)		EN THIN CERTIFIER	B S 449.F	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/	Day/Yr) 22e.	PRONOUNCED DEAD	J AT (Hour)			
		3a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER									
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN	I. ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MI	DICAL EXAMINER	OR CORONER\ /Type or I	Print)	35. LICENSE NUMBEI	n			
		Michael Yo	ing MD 1155 Mill St Reno, NV 89502		,	[2					
DEGISTRAD	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)						18019				
REGISTRAR	, , , ,		HEDRICK		IVED BY REGISTRAR	24c, DEATH D	UE TO COMMUNICAB	LE DISEASE			
		SIGNATURE AL	THENTICATED	1 1 10	ecember 20, 2019	YES	₃ 🗌 NO 🔯	ĺ			
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE C	AUSE PER LINE FOR (a). (b),	AND (c)							
DEATH	PARTI Anoxic Is	chemic Brain Ir	itury			į	Interval between ons	set and death			
PEAIN						:					
	DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF		Land of the state of the			Pale III 6				
CONDITIONS IF	Suspecte	ed Airway Occlu	Ision			;	Interval between ons	et and death			
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO						!					
MMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF	:		1. (1942)		Interval haturas				
	(c) Kyphoso	Oliosis	*				interval between ons	et and death			
STATING THE >	DUE TO DR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF									
CAUSE LAST	Pholimot	oid Arthritis					interval between ons	set and death			
						;					
/ /	1547	794		207							
_/ /	1547	794	contributing to death but ===								
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	794	s contributing to death but not re	esulting in the underly	ring cause given in Part 1.	26. AUTO	SY (Specif 27, WAS CA	SE I			
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	794	s contributing to death but not re	sulting in the underly	/ing cause given in Part 1.	26. AUTOR Yes or No)	PSY (Specif 27, WAS CAI REFERRED	SE TO CORONER			
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Conditions				26. AUTOR Yes or No)	PSY (Specif 27, WAS CAI REFERRED No (Specify Yes	SE TO CORONER (or No)			
$\langle // \langle \rangle \rangle$	1547	794			ring cause given in Part 1.	26. AUTOR Yes or No)	REFERRED	SE TO CORONER FOR NO)			
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Conditions				26. AUTOF Yes or No)	No (Specify Yes	SE TO CORONER S OF NO)			
-\ \i	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT 28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	CONDITIONS-Condition: 28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo	/Dayi ^Y r) 28c. HOUR OF INJ	URY 25d DESCRI		26. AUTOF Yes or No)	PSY (Specil 27, WAS CA REFERRED No (Specily Yes	SE TO CORONER 5 OF NO) NO			
\ \	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Condition: 28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo		URY 25d DESCRI	BE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	Yes or No)	PSY (Special 27, WAS CAN REFERRED No (Special Yes	SE TO CORONER S OF NO) NO			



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

1/2/2020 This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, scal and signature of Registrar



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

4 4	B 111					()	
1. ASSESSO a) 005-170-57	or Parcel Number (s)				\ \	
/		_				\ \	
c)						/ /	
g)	The state of the s	_				\ \	
4)						\ \	l.
2. Type of I	Property:			FOR RECOR	DERS OPTION	AL LICE ON Y	-
a)	- -	b) 🕜	Single Fam Res	Notes:	DERS OF HUR	AL USE ONLY	\
9) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse	a) 🔼	2-4 Plex				
e) g)	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	f)	Comm'l/Ind't	! _	yanu.		- No.
9/ i) [Other	n) []	Mobile Hom∈				1
,	- III.					,	V 1
3. Total Va	lue/Sales Price of	Property:		6 0.00	1		
Deed in I	Lieu of Foreclosure C	niv (value c	of property) 9	0.00			
Transfer ⁻	Tax Value:	, (0.00		-	- 1
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax Du	ıe. (. 7u -	0.00			
			100	0.00	/ 		
4. If Exemp	tion Claimed:			\ /	′ /		
a. Tran	sfer Tax Exemption, p	er NRS 375.	090, Section: 5				
b. Expl	ain Reason for Exemp	tion:	Grantee is the son				
str.				V 7		·····	
5. Partial In	terest: Percentage	being tran	isferred: 10	0 %	1		
belief, and car provided herei of additional ta	ned declares and acknown acknown acknown and acknown a	on provided in the provided in	s correct to the called upon to of any claimed 0% of the tax o	e best of their substantiate t exemption, or lue plus intere	information ai the informatio other determ st at 1% per r	nd n iination nonth.	
ruisuani (O	NRS 375.030, the B	uyer and Se	eller shall be	jointly and	severally lia	ble for any	
additional an			/				
Signature				Capaci	ty Grantee		
Signature_		The state of the s		_/ Capaci	ty		
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFOR	MATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE	E) INFORM	ATION	
	REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)			
Print Name:	Robert F. Nelson	-	Print Na	me: Tyler James	Neison		
Address:	60 N. 15th St.	L	Address	: 3336 Plymoth A	Ve. 1479 R	IVERPARK	DHUU
City:	Crescent Valley		City:	Carson City	DAYTON		-10.100 7
etate:	<u>№ Zip: 8</u>	9821	State:		ip: 89705	89403	
	/	/					
COMPANY/	PERSON REQUE	STING R	ECORDING	•			
(REQUIRED IF N	IOT THE SELLER OR BUYE	R)		•			
rint Name:	Goicoechea, Di Grazia, C		LTD.	_Escrow#			
ddress:	530 Idaho Street P.O. Box	c 1358					
ity: Elko	and the same of th	- 5	State: NV	7in	89801		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)